

The Edinburgh Gazette.

Published by Authority.

FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 1879.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE, ST. JAMES'S PALACE, February 20, 1879.

OTICE is hereby given that Her Royal Highness The Princess of Wales will, by command of The Queen, hold Drawing Rooms at Buckingham Palace, on Thursday the 27th of March, and on Monday the 31st of March, at three o'clock.

It is The Queen's pleasure that Presentations to Her Royal Highness at these Drawing Rooms shall be considered as equivalent to Presentations to Her Majesty.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE, ST. JAMES'S PALACE, March 18, 1879.

Notice is hereby given that His Royal Highness The Prince of Wales will, by command of The Queen, hold a Levee at St. James's Palace, on behalf of Her Majesty, on Monday the 24th of March next, at two o'clock.

It is The Queen's pleasure that Presentations to His Royal Highness at the Levee shall be considered as equivalent to Presentations to Her Majesty.

WAR OFFICE, March 15, 1879.

The Queen has been graciously pleased to give orders for the appointment of Lieutenant-Colonel Arthur Frederick Pickard, V.C., Royal Artillery, Assistant Keeper of Her Majesty's Privy Purse Highness.

and Her Majesty's Assistant Private Secretary, to be an Ordinary Member of the Civil Division of the Third Class or Companions of the Most Honourable Order of the Bath.

WHITEHALL, March 17, 1879.

The Queen has been pleased to appoint Thomas Salt, Junior, Esq., to be Second Church Estates Commissioner, in the room of George Cubitt, Esq., resigned.

INDIA OFFICE, March 14, 1879.

The Queen has been pleased to appoint Edward William Ravenscroft, Esq., C.S.I., of the Bombay Civil Service, to be a Member of Council at the Presidency of Bombay, in succession to James Gibbs, Esq., C.S.I.

WINDSOR CASTLE, March 13, 1879.

Her Royal Highness The Duchess of Connaught and Strathearne has been pleased to make the following appointments, with the approval of Her Majesty:—

The Lady Adela Larking to be Lady of the Bedchamber to Her Royal Highness.

The Honourable Mrs. Alfred Egerton,

Lady Elphinstone,

to be Honorary Ladies in Waiting on Her Royal Highness.